© 2006 TELEDYNE RELAYS	 (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com	 X75 Page �
X75\102006\Q1
NEW Series X75
Solid-State Relay
Output to 75A 690 Vac, DC Control
Part Number	 Description
X48D75	 75A, 600 Vac Solid-State Relay
X60R75	 75A, 690 Vac Solid-State Relay
Part Number Explanation
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
(+20°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified)
INPUT (CONTROL) SPECIFICATIONS
		  Min	 Max	 Units
Control Range
	 X48D75	 5	 30	 Vdc
	 X60R75	 4	 30	 Vdc
Input Current Range
	 X48D75	 5	 30	 mA
	 X60R75	 2	 30	 mA
Must Turn-Off Voltage	1		   V
Input Resistance (Typical)	1 000		  Ω
Reverse Voltage Protection	 30		  V
FEATURES/BENEFITS
•	 Solid-state relay designed for most loads
•	 Capable of handling loads with high inrush current, such as infrared lamps
•	 Back-to-back thyristors on output for long life
•	 Up to 1600V blocking voltage
•	 Compact package
48
Line Voltage1
75
Output Current – Amps
D
Switch Type2
X
Series
NOTES
1) Line Voltage (nominal): 48 = 480 Vac
2) Switch Type: D = Zero-cross turn-on; R = Random turn-on
CONTROL CHARACTERISTIC
Figure 2
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
Control Voltage (V)
In
p
u
t
C
u
rr
en
t
(m
A
)
+
–
1
L
1
2T
1A
1
4-30 V